and Craft
Joconomists at Work

Foreword by Paul A. Samuelson

Ann Arbor

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN PRESS
D



Contents

Foreword by Paul A. Samuelson Xi
Preface XV
Introduction 1
Francine D. Blau

On Becoming and Being an Economist 20
David Colander

Confessions of an Economic Gadfly 39
William Darity, Jr.

Why | Work 57
Avinash Dixit

My System of Work (Not!) 69
Benjamin M. Friedman

Principles of Economics 82
Claudia Goldin

The Economist as Detective 98

David M. Gordon
Palitics and Precision: Pursuing Economics
outside the Mainstream 113

Elhanan Hdpman
Doing Research 133

Paul Krugman
How | Work 143

William M. Landes
The Art of Law and Economics: An
Autobiographical Essay 155



N. Gregory Mankiw
My Rules of Thumb

Deirdre N. McCloskey
Duty and Creativity in Economic Scholarship

Rachel McCulloch
Assembling'the Puzzle Pieces

Philip Mirowski
Confessions of an Aging Enfant Terrible

Roger B. Myerson
Working on Game Theory: A Personal
Perspective .

Susan Rose-Ackerman
Work, Family, and Odd Topics. On Being a
Female Economist |

Richard Schmalensee
Ways | Have Worked

Hal R. Varian
How to Build an Economic Model in Your
Spare Time

David Warsh
Knowing vs. Proving: Working as an
Economic Journalist

Gavin Wright
How and Why | Work on Economic History

Contributors

Index

X | CONTENTS

176

187

199

213

227

234

243

256,

272

283
305
307



